Howard. N. Dashiell DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION

Road Commissioner County Engineer, RCE 42001 County Surveyor, PLS 7148



FUNCTIONS

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

340 LAKE MENDOCINO DRIVE UKIAH, CALIFORNIA 95482-9432 VOICE (707) 463-4363 FAX (707) 463-5474

April 23, 2024

TO: Plan Holders and Bidders

FROM: Rygg Larsen, Resident Engineer

RE: COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ACKERMAN CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT ON NORTH STATE STREET CR 104, MILE POST M.P. 0.97 DOT CONTRACT NO. 200093 DOT PROJECT NO. A1101 FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. BHLS-5910(081)

The attached Addendum No. 2 is hereby issued for the subject contract.

PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 TO BOOK 2 OF 2 SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDER.

All bidders must acknowledge receipt of addendum No. 2 with their signature (see attached page) and return to the Department of Transportation with their bid to be considered for award.

If you have any questions, please contact Rygg Larsen at (707) 234-2824.

Rygg Larsen Resident Engineer Date

\sim	$\mathbf{D} \mathbf{O} \mathbf{T}$	Contract N	1 3 0000
	1 1/ 1 1	I Ontroot N	10 // 11 11 10 4

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2 for ACKERMAN CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT ON NORTH STATE STREET, CR 104, MILE POST M.P. 0.97, DOT CONTRACT NO. 200093 with my signature.

Company Name:	 	
Name Printed:	 	
Signature:		
Date:		

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ACKERMAN CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT ON NORTH STATE STREET CR 104, MILE POST M.P. 0.97 DOT CONTRACT NO. 200093 DOT PROJECT NO. A1101 FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. BHLS-5910(081)

ADDENDUM NO. 2

The following changes will be made on the Contract as Addendum No. 2.

The date of Bid Opening is hereby changed to April 30, 2024 at 1:00pm PDT.

BOOK 1 OF 2 (NTB & SP):

On Cover Sheet – Replace the BID OPENING date to:

April 30, 2024 at 1:00pm PDT.

Replace the second paragraph Add to section 19-1.03D:

The County will receive sealed bids until 1:00 p.m. on the bid opening date at the Mendocino County Department of Transportation, 340 Lake Mendocino Drive, Ukiah, California 95482. Bids received after this time will not be accepted.

BOOK 2 OF 2 (BID):

Exhibit 15-G: Construction Contract DBE Commitment is replaced with the attached version to update "24. Bid Opening Date" to April 30, 2024

Exhibit 15-H: Proposer/Contractor Good Faith Efforts is replaced with the page version to update the Bid Opening Date to April 30, 2024

17%

Exhibit 15-G: Construction Contract DBE Commitment

1. Local Agency: Mendocino County Department of Transportation 2. Contract DBE Goal:							
3. Project Description: Ackerman Creek Bridge Replacement							
4. Project Location: North State Street, County Road 104 at Milepost 0.97							
5. Bidder's N	lame:			6. Prime Certifi	ed DBE: 7. Bid Amount:		
8. Total Doll	ar Amount for <u>ALL</u> Subco	ntractors:		9. To	otal Number of <u>ALL</u> Subcontractors:		
			<u> </u>				
10. Bid Item Number	11. Description of Work, Service, or		12. NAICS or Work Category Codes	13. DBE Certification Number	14. DBE Contact Information (Must be certified on the date bids are opened)	15. DBE Dollar Amount	
	cy to Complete this Sec	tion upon Exec	cution of Award	16. TOTAL CLAIMED DBE PARTICIPATION			
	ency Contract Number:	200093					
23. Federal-/ 24. Bid Oper	Aid Project Number:	BHLS-5910(081)				%	
-	Award Date:	April 30, 2024					
26. Award A	mount:			IMPORTANT: Identify all DBE firms being clain			
Local Agency certifies that all DBE certifications are valid and information on this form is complete and accurate.		tier. Names of the First Tier DBE Subcontractors and their respective item(s) of work listed above must be consistent, where applicable with the names and items of the work in the "Subcontractor List" submitted with your bid. Written confirmation of each listed DBE is required.					
27. Local Agency Representative's Signature 28. Date			17. Preparer's Signature 18. Date				
29. Local Agency Representative's Name 30. Pho		0. Phone	19. Preparer's Name 20. P		20. Phone		
31. Local Agency Representative's Title			21. Preparer's Title				

DISTRIBUTION: 1. Original – Local Agency

Original – Local Agency
 Copy – Caltrans District Local Assistance Engineer (DLAE). Failure to submit to DLAE within 30 days of contract execution may result in de-obligation of federal funds on contract.
 Include additional copy with award package.

EXHIBIT 15-H: PROPOSER/CONTRACTOR GOOD FAITH EFFORTS

	Federal-aid Project No(s)	. BHLS-5910(081)	Bid	Opening Date	April 30, 2024	CON
	County of Mendocino for this contract. The information of the contract goal.				Enterprise (DBE aith efforts to me	
days frollowing Construction protection the bid the bi	sers or bidders submit the followom cost proposal due date or any information even if the Exhibuction Contract DBE Commitments the proposer's or bidder's eligible failed to meet the goal for made a mathematical error.	old opening. Proposer bit 10-O1: Consultant ent indicate that the pgibility for award of the	s and bid Proposal proposer of e contrac	ders are recom DBE Commitm or bidder has m t if the administ	mended to subm nents or Exhibit 19 net the DBE goal. tering agency det	it the 5-G: This form ermines that
	llowing items are listed in the S e attach additional sheets as		ission of	DBE Commitm	ent" of the Specia	al Provisions,
A.	The names and dates of each project was placed by the bid publication):					
	Publications			D	ates of Advertise	ment
В.	The names and dates of writte the dates and methods used DBEs were interested (please	for following up initial	solicitatio	ns to determin	e with certainty w	hether the
	Names of DBEs Solicited	Date of Initial Solicitat	tion	Follow Up Met	hods and Dates	